Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09-17-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Shiπya HIRAMATSU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN					
	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
D Assignment D Margor	□Yes ⊠ No					
Other						
B. Execution Date: <u>September 6, 1999</u>						
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 6, 1999						
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 102878)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig					
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: September 9, 1999					
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
DNGUYEN 00000203 09392732 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 40.00 0P						

PATENT

ADDIGNMENT

		(1) Shinya	HIRAMATSU	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	01 T	(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(6)		
	. Name(s) OI	(3)		(7)	&n	
	THAFILCOTYTY	(4)		(B)		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	1). HAR	NESS SYSTEM I	the sum of one derations paid to assign to assign to assign to assign the complex of the complex	dollar (51.00) am o each of the under n, and hereby doe. ESEARCH, LTD.	
•	·	3). SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee					i-ku. Nagoya-shi	
	i i	Aichi,	Japan, 2). 1-	14, Nishisuch:	iro-cho,	
		Yokkaic	hi-shi, Mie,	Japan, 3). 5-1	33, Kitahama	
		4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 30 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Numb or Formign Appl: cation Number	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Formign Appli-	(11) METHOD	FOR TESTING	ON-VEHICLE ELF	CTRONIC UNIT	
		/C=== No. 1	04265			
	Cation Mampai	for which the		(have) executed	an application for	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	-				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. appl filed <u>Septe</u>		Number		
may c	 The undersigned ication and any cont ication execute separate doem necessary. The undersigned 	agree(s) to ex	ecute all mame	re normessary in 6	connection with any	
uhich Conve to ob	rference which may be of and to cooperate of forward with such 3} The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protectic 4) The undersigned stain or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned my divisional, conting the entire interest,	interference. agree(s) to ex in connection on of Industria. agree(s) to pe reissue or rees thereby author	ecute all paper with claims of Property or stroom all affination a grant court to the court of t	s and documents; r provisions of imilar agreement rmative acts which ant of a valid Ur lest(s) the Commi	and perform any act the International s. ch may be necessary hited States patents assigner of Patents	
on the	ny divisional, contine entire interest, intire interest here execute, any agreeme 6) The undersigned is assignment any fumply with the rules is document.	in assigned, annts in conflict hereby grant(s rther identific of the United S	nd that he has therewith.) the firm of O ation which may cates Patent a	(they have) not LIFF & BERRIDGE : / be necessary or nd Trademark Offi	executed, and will the power to insert desirable in order or decordation	
	In witness whereof signed name(s).	, executed by	the undersig	ned on the date	e(s) opposite the	
	Sept. 6, 1999 Na	me of Inventor	Shinua	Hiramatsu	(SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	Na.	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
	Na.					
	Na.					
	Na.					
Date	Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
U.Ş.A	This assignment shou . (b) a U.S. Consul	ld preferably b	e signed before	e: (a) a Notary Pu neither, then it	ablic if within the should be signed	
Date	W.	tness				
Date	H 2	tness				

PATENT RE©ORDED: 09/09/1999 , REEL: 010237 FRAME: 0524